

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest  
2024 FALL BID RESULTS**

PULP IS IN TONS

Tract #	PW PULP	PR PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	S LOGS	H LOGS	MR LOGS	BW LOGS	MX LOGS	O LOGS	ASH LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	BIDDER	
02-24	\$34.15	\$28.91				\$24.01	\$14.78		\$6.12	\$10.12													\$313,113.10	TNT TIMBER IMPROVEMENT	
03-24	\$22.00	\$22.00					\$12.00		\$39.00	\$12.00													\$363,180.00	JW LOGGING OF CHIPPEWA	
08-24		\$31.33	\$14.00				\$14.61			\$14.61													\$86,750.90	BIEWER WI SAWMILL	
16-24	\$21.19	\$41.19							\$43.19	\$16.50													\$187,124.10	CENTRAL TIMBER INC	
17-24		\$30.80			\$13.00		\$18.80				\$18.80												\$117,793.00	GA DALBECK LOGGING LLC	
18-24					\$7.00		\$19.07		\$18.07	\$18.07			\$205.00	\$205.00						\$376.00			\$375,221.20	CENTRAL TIMBER INC	
19-24					\$4.00		\$18.00		\$10.00	\$16.00													\$190,640.00	MARSHALL LOGGING INC	
20-24	\$25.00	\$25.00			\$12.00		\$19.00		\$15.00	\$16.00													\$130,280.00	FINK FOREST PRODUCTS	
21-24	\$12.00		\$12.00		\$9.00		\$22.10			\$11.40													\$235,580.00	CTO LOGGING LLC	
22-24		\$41.10			\$15.18				\$32.18	\$20.18													\$377,653.50	CENTRAL TIMBER INC	
23-24		\$29.00					\$20.20			\$15.00													\$48,455.00	GA DALBECK LOGGING LLC	
24-24	\$20.00				\$10.00		\$11.00			\$11.00													\$15,860.00	CLOVERLAND LOGGING LLC	
25-24							\$14.00		\$20.00	\$20.00													\$44,200.00	CLOVERLAND LOGGING LLC	
26-24		\$40.00	\$15.80				\$21.80		\$11.00	\$16.00													\$193,395.00	GA DALBECK LOGGING LLC	
29-24		\$36.80					\$21.80		\$18.00	\$18.00													\$115,570.00	GA DALBECK LOGGING LLC	
01-24 TF																								NO BIDS	
AVE	\$22.39	\$32.61	\$13.93	#DIV/0!	\$10.03	\$24.01	\$17.47	#DIV/0!	\$21.26	\$15.35	\$18.80	#DIV/0!	\$205.00	\$205.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$376.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$2,794,815.80	











**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest  
Tract 18-24 YU Knotty Oak**

Minimum Bid Amount

**\$192,647.00**

Bidders Name	PW PULP	PR PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	S LOGS	H LOGS	MR LOGS	BW LOGS	MX LOGS	O LOGS	ASH LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	
4" Top					725		5500		660	1500			280	310					280					
Whole Tree							7200		850	1970														
<b>CENTRAL TIMBER</b>					\$7.00		\$19.07		\$18.07	\$18.07			\$205.00	\$205.00						\$376.00				\$375,221.20
<b>MARSHALL LOGGING</b>					\$4.00				\$10.00				\$110.00	\$100.00						\$250.00				\$286,050.00
<b>COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS</b>					\$3.00		\$11.00		\$7.00	\$9.00			\$160.00	\$150.00						\$405.00				\$285,495.00
<b>SMOLA BROTHERS</b>					\$1.00		\$12.00		\$5.00	\$5.00			\$186.00	\$186.00						\$305.00				\$272,665.00
<b>TWIN FOREST PRODUCTS</b>					\$1.00		\$7.15		\$9.85	\$17.25			\$125.00	\$25.00						\$400.00				\$227,176.00
<b>TNT TIMBER IMPROVEMENT</b>					\$2.01		\$12.78		\$6.12	\$6.12			\$165.77	\$128.89						\$140.00				\$210,537.95
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
<b>AVERAGE</b>	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$3.00	#DIV/0!	\$13.00	#DIV/0!	\$9.34	\$11.74	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$158.63	\$132.48	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$312.67	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!		



































